

TO: PGA WEST Residential Association, Inc. Homeowners

FROM: PGA WEST Residential Association Inc. Board of Directors

**REGARDING: HOA Exemption to City of La Quinta STVR Ordinance** 

PGA WEST Residential Association will conduct an Emergency Zoom Board of Directors' Meeting on Friday May 7, 2021 at 2:00 PM.

The agenda topic is HOA Exemption to City of La Quinta STVR Ordinance. We respectfully request that if you would like to speak during the Open Forum segment of the meeting, please reply to this e-mail by 5:00 PM on Thursday May 6, 2021, and advise us of your name, address and what topic you would like to discuss.

Thank you for your interest in your beautiful Community and we look forward to your attendance at the May 7, 2021, 2:00 PM Board Meeting via ZOOM; the ZOOM login to the Board meeting is:

Emergency Board of Directors' Meeting
May 7, 2021 2:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87060861711

Meeting ID: 870 6086 1711

One tap mobile

- +16699006833,,87060861711# US (San Jose)
- +13462487799,,87060861711# US (Houston)

## Dial by your location

- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 870 6086 1711

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdecLeHdhQ

PGA West Residential Association I | Visit our website